Boor! THE MUSICAL

MRs. DOUBTFIRE THE MUSICAL

PRETTY WOMAN THE MUSICAL

IT's ONLY A PLAY

THE ELEPHANT MAN

A GENTLEMAN'S GUIDE TO LOVE AND MURDER

MRs. DOUBTFIRE THE MUSICAL

PRETTY WOMAN THE MUSICAL

BECOMING NANCY

JoAN

INHERIT THE WIND

THE UNDERPANTS

THE FLAMINGO KID

CRIMES OF THE HEART

THE CAKE

JEEVES & WOOSTER PERFECT NONSENSE
THE TEMPEST

THE MOUSETRAP

MERRILY WE ROLL ALONG
Hoob

LETTICE & LOVAGE

THE SECRET GARDEN
OTHELLO

DIARY OF A WIMPY KID

Kiss ME KATE

COMEDY OF ERRORS

MEASURE FOR MEASURE
SOMEWHERE

GYPSY

THE EXPLORERS CLUB

2.5 MINUTE RIDE

BETRAYAL

PRIVATE LIVES

HAY FEVER

SCHOOL FOR LIES

SUNDAY IN THE PARK WITH GEORGE
THE GOVERNMENT INSPECTOR
LAST OF THE RED HOT LOVERS
THE YEAR OF MAGICAL THINKING
A MIDSUMMER NIGHT'S DREAM
THE RECOMMENDATION

THE WINTER'S TALE

GOD OF CARNAGE

MOTHER F&**%$% WITH THE HAT
THE HEIR APPARENT

NOISES OFF

A DRAM OF DRUMMHICIT

THE SYRINGA TREE

THE TAMING OF THE SHREW
BuUs SToP

I Do! I Do!

SWEENEY TODD

THE LISBON TRAVIATA
AMADEUS

SHE LOVES ME

THE YELLOW WOOD

R E G 1

PHILIP ROSENBERG

LIGHTING DESIGNER

B R o A D w A

THE BROADHURST THEATRE

THE STEPHEN SONDHEIM THEATRE

THE NEDERLANDER THEATRE

THE SCHOENFLED THEATRE

THE BOOTH THEATRE

THE WALTER KERR THEATRE

W E S T E N D

THE SHAFTESBURY THEATRE

SAVOY THEATRE

O N A L

BIRMINGHAM REP

SOUTH COAST REP

AsSOLO THEATRE

THE OLD GLOBE THEATRE

HARTFORD STAGE COMPANY

THE ALLEY THEATRE

MANHATTAN THEATRE CLUB

HARTFORD STAGE

THE OLD GLOBE THEATRE

MCCARTER THEATRE COMPANY

THE HUNTINGTON THEATRE

DALLAS THEATRE CENTER

WESTPORT COUNTRY PLAYHOUSE

DENVER CENTER THEATRE

CHICAGO SHAKESPEARE THEATRE

MINNEAPOLIS CHILDREN'S THEATRE

HARTFORD STAGE COMPANY

THE OLD GLOBE THEATRE

THE SHAKESPEARE THEATRE

HARTFORD STAGE COMPANY

CHICAGO SHAKESPEARE THEATRE

MANHATTAN THEATRE CLUB

TwWO RIVER THEATRE

THE HUNTINGTON THEATRE COMPANY

THE HUNTINGTON THEATRE COMPANY

THE GUTHRIE THEATRE

CHICAGO SHAKESPEARE THEATRE

CHICAGO SHAKESPEARE THEATRE

THE SHAKESPEARE THEATRE

WILLIAMSTOWN THEATRE FESTIVAL

WESTPORT COUNTRY PLAYHOUSE

CHICAGO SHAKESPEARE THEATRE

THE OLD GLOBE THEATRE

THE GUTHRIE THEATRE

PORTLAND STAGE COMPANY

THEATREWORKS HARTFORD

THE SHAKESPEARE THEATRE

DORSET THEATRE FESTIVAL

LA JOLLA PLAYHOUSE

PORTLAND STAGE COMPANY

CHICAGO SHAKESPEARE THEATRE

HUNTINGTON THEATRE

WESTPORT PLAYHOUSE

BARRINGTON STAGE COMPANY

THE KENNEDY CENTER

CHICAGO SHAKESPEARE THEATRE

HUNTINGTON THEATRE

ACORN THEATRE

REPRESENTED BY

PATRICK HAROLD

Y

2025

2020 - 2021

2018 - 2019

2014 - 2015

2014 - 2015

2013 -2016

2023 - 2025

2020 - 2023

(SELECTETD

2024

2024

2024

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2018

2018

2017

2017

2017

2017

2016

2016

2015

2015

2014

2014

2014

2013

2013

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2008

2008

2007

UNITED TALENT AGENCY

PATRICK.HEROLD@UNITEDTALENT.COM

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

JERRY MITCHELL

JERRY ZAKS

JERRY MITCHELL

JACK O'BRIEN

ScoTT ELLIS

DARKO TRESNJAK

JERRY ZAKS

JERRY MITCHELL

JERRY MITCHELL

DAVID IVERS

PETER ROTHSTEIN

WALTER BOBBIE

DARKO TRESNJAK

THERESA REBECK

LYNNE MEADOW

SEAN FOLEY

JOE DOWLING

ADAM IMMERWAHR

MARIA FRIEDMAN

DouUGLAS CARTER BEANMN

MARK LAMOS

JENN THOMPSON

JONATHAN MUNBY

RACHEL ROCKWELL

DARKO TRESNJAK

ScoTT ELLIS

JONATHAN MUNBY

GIOVANNA SARDELLI

GARY GRIFFIN

MARC BRUNI

MARK BROKAW

MARIA AITKEN

MARIA AITKEN

CHRISTOPHER LUSCOME

BARBARA GAINES

GARY GRIFFIN

MICHAEL KAHN

JESSICA STONE

NICHOLAS MARTIN

GARY GRIFFIN

JONATHAN MUNBY

JONATHAN MUNBY

SAM BUGGELN

TAZEWELL THOMPSON

MICHAEL KAHN

JENN THOMPSON

CHRIS ASHLEY

JENN THOMPSON

JOSIE ROURKE

NICHOLAS MARTIN

SUSAN SCHULMAN

JULIANNE BoyD

CHRIS ASHLEY

GARY GRIFFIN

NICHOLAS MARTIN

B.D. WONG



