

PHILIP ROSENBERG

LIGHTING DESIGNER

B R O A D W A Y

BOOP! THE MUSICAL	THE BROADHURST THEATRE	2025	DIRECTOR	JERRY MITCHELL
MRS. DOUBTFIRE THE MUSICAL	THE STEPHEN SONDHEIM THEATRE	2020 - 2021	DIRECTOR	JERRY ZAKS
PRETTY WOMAN THE MUSICAL	THE NEDERLANDER THEATRE	2018 - 2019	DIRECTOR	JERRY MITCHELL
IT'S ONLY A PLAY	THE SCHOENFLED THEATRE	2014 - 2015	DIRECTOR	JACK O'BRIEN
THE ELEPHANT MAN	THE BOOTH THEATRE	2014 - 2015	DIRECTOR	SCOTT ELLIS
A GENTLEMAN'S GUIDE TO LOVE AND MURDE	R THE WALTER KERR THEATRE	2013 - 2016	DIRECTOR	DARKO TRESNJAK

WEST END

MRS. DOUBTFIRE THE MUSICAL THE SHAFTESBURY THEATRE 2023 - 2025 DIRECTOR JERRY ZAKS

PRETTY WOMAN THE MUSICAL SAVOY THEATRE 2020 - 2023 DIRECTOR JERRY MITCHELL

REGIONAL (SELECTED)

R.	E G I O N A E (SEE)	ecieb,		
BECOMING NANCY	BIRMINGHAM REP	2024	DIRECTOR	JERRY MITCHELL
JOAN	SOUTH COAST REP	2024	DIRECTOR	DAVID IVERS
INHERIT THE WIND	ASOLO THEATRE	2024	DIRECTOR	PETER ROTHSTEIN
THE UNDERPANTS	THE OLD GLOBE THEATRE	2019	DIRECTOR	WALTER BOBBIE
THE FLAMINGO KID	HARTFORD STAGE COMPANY	2019	DIRECTOR	DARKO TRESNJAK
CRIMES OF THE HEART	THE ALLEY THEATRE	2019	DIRECTOR	THERESA REBECK
THE CAKE	MANHATTAN THEATRE CLUB	2019	DIRECTOR	LYNNE MEADOW
JEEVES & WOOSTER PERFECT NONSENSE	HARTFORD STAGE	2019	DIRECTOR	SEAN FOLEY
THE TEMPEST	THE OLD GLOBE THEATRE	2018	DIRECTOR	JOE DOWLING
THE MOUSETRAP	MCCARTER THEATRE COMPANY	2018	DIRECTOR	ADAM IMMERWAHR
MERRILY WE ROLL ALONG	THE HUNTINGTON THEATRE	2017	DIRECTOR	Maria Friedman
Hood	DALLAS THEATRE CENTER	2017	DIRECTOR	DOUGLAS CARTER BEAN
LETTICE & LOVAGE	WESTPORT COUNTRY PLAYHOUSE	2017	DIRECTOR	MARK LAMOS
THE SECRET GARDEN	DENVER CENTER THEATRE	2017	DIRECTOR	JENN THOMPSON
OTHELLO	CHICAGO SHAKESPEARE THEATRE	2016	DIRECTOR	JONATHAN MUNBY
DIARY OF A WIMPY KID	MINNEAPOLIS CHILDREN'S THEATRE	2016	DIRECTOR	RACHEL ROCKWELL
KISS ME KATE	HARTFORD STAGE COMPANY	2015	DIRECTOR	DARKO TRESNJAK
COMEDY OF ERRORS	THE OLD GLOBE THEATRE	2015	DIRECTOR	SCOTT ELLIS
MEASURE FOR MEASURE	THE SHAKESPEARE THEATRE	2014	DIRECTOR	JONATHAN MUNBY
SOMEWHERE	HARTFORD STAGE COMPANY	2014	DIRECTOR	GIOVANNA SARDELLI
GYPSY	CHICAGO SHAKESPEARE THEATRE	2014	DIRECTOR	GARY GRIFFIN
THE EXPLORERS CLUB	MANHATTAN THEATRE CLUB	2013	DIRECTOR	MARC BRUNI
2.5 MINUTE RIDE	TWO RIVER THEATRE	2013	DIRECTOR	MARK BROKAW
BETRAYAL	THE HUNTINGTON THEATRE COMPANY	2012	DIRECTOR	MARIA AITKEN
PRIVATE LIVES	THE HUNTINGTON THEATRE COMPANY	2012	DIRECTOR	MARIA AITKEN
HAY FEVER	THE GUTHRIE THEATRE	2012	DIRECTOR	CHRISTOPHER LUSCOME
SCHOOL FOR LIES	CHICAGO SHAKESPEARE THEATRE	2012	DIRECTOR	BARBARA GAINES
SUNDAY IN THE PARK WITH GEORGE	CHICAGO SHAKESPEARE THEATRE	2012	DIRECTOR	GARY GRIFFIN
THE GOVERNMENT INSPECTOR	THE SHAKESPEARE THEATRE	2012	DIRECTOR	MICHAEL KAHN
LAST OF THE RED HOT LOVERS	WILLIAMSTOWN THEATRE FESTIVAL	2012	DIRECTOR	JESSICA STONE
THE YEAR OF MAGICAL THINKING	WESTPORT COUNTRY PLAYHOUSE	2012		NICHOLAS MARTIN
A MIDSUMMER NIGHT'S DREAM	CHICAGO SHAKESPEARE THEATRE	2012	DIRECTOR	GARY GRIFFIN
THE RECOMMENDATION	THE OLD GLOBE THEATRE	2012		JONATHAN MUNBY
THE WINTER'S TALE	THE GUTHRIE THEATRE	2011		JONATHAN MUNBY
GOD OF CARNAGE	PORTLAND STAGE COMPANY	2011		SAM BUGGELN
MOTHER F&**%\$% WITH THE HAT	THEATREWORKS HARTFORD	2011		TAZEWELL THOMPSON
THE HEIR APPARENT	THE SHAKESPEARE THEATRE	2011		MICHAEL KAHN
Noises Off	DORSET THEATRE FESTIVAL	2011		JENN THOMPSON
A DRAM OF DRUMMHICIT	La Jolla Playhouse	2011		CHRIS ASHLEY
THE SYRINGA TREE	PORTLAND STAGE COMPANY	2011		JENN THOMPSON
THE TAMING OF THE SHREW	CHICAGO SHAKESPEARE THEATRE	2010		JOSIE ROURKE
BUS STOP	HUNTINGTON THEATRE	2010		NICHOLAS MARTIN
I Do! I Do!	WESTPORT PLAYHOUSE	2010		SUSAN SCHULMAN
SWEENEY TODD	BARRINGTON STAGE COMPANY	2010		JULIANNE BOYD
THE LISBON TRAVIATA	THE KENNEDY CENTER	2010		CHRIS ASHLEY
AMADEUS	CHICAGO SHAKESPEARE THEATRE	2008		GARY GRIFFIN
SHE LOVES ME	HUNTINGTON THEATRE	2008		NICHOLAS MARTIN
THE YELLOW WOOD	ACORN THEATRE	2007	DIRECTOR	B.D. WONG

REPRESENTED BY UNITED TALENT AGENCY

PATRICK HAROLD PATRICK.HEROLD@UNITEDTALENT.COM